HIGH TEMPERATURE MOLDING POWER CHOKE
SMPC1054AF Series up to 155℃
Page 1 25.12.25
SMPC 系列高温功率电感
SMPC Series High Temperature Power Inductors
 辅助驾驶   ADAS
 车载大灯   LED Head Light
 车载DC/DC转换                 Automotive DC/DC  Converters
 耐高温：155℃ 耐温含自发热 (短时间内180℃ *对于155 ℃以上的温度，短时间内180 ℃以下可以使用，具体条件请咨询我们。)
High Heat Resistance : Operation up to 155 ℃ including self-heating.(180 ℃ short time *Please contact for possible to use over
155 ℃ condition. Temperature up to 180 ℃ may possibly be used)
 高可靠性：通过采用一体化结构享有卓越的抗震性，可满足苛刻的车载要求
High Reliability : High vibration resistance as result of newly developed integral construction ; under severe reliability conditions
of automotive and other strenuous applications
 卓越的直流重叠特性：通过采用金属磁性材料享有高度的磁性饱和
High Bias Current : Excellent inductance stability using ferrous alloy magnetic material
 低噪音：通过采用金属磁性材料合成磁芯形成的无缝隙一体化结构
Low Audible (Buzz) Noise : A gapless structure achieved with metal composite core
 高能效：可减少绕线的低直流电阻磁芯的涡流损耗
High Efficiency : Low DC resistance of winding and low eddy-current loss of the core
 温度特性：因环境温度导致的直流重叠特性变化小
Temperature stability : Excellent inductance stability over broad temp. range
 表面纳米包覆
Nano-particle Coating
 符合AEC-Q200
AEC-Q200 compliant
SMPC1054AF   -  1R0   M    C  -  T2
(1)                       (2)      (3)     (4)       (5)
Type A B C D E a b c
SMPC1054AF 11.0±0.5 10.0±0.3 5.1±0.3 3.0±0.5 2.0±0.5 4.1 Typ. 12.2 Typ. 5.5 Typ.
a

Page 2 25.12.25
规格型号
Part No.
电感值
Inductance
(μH)
直流电阻
RDC (mΩ)
温升电流
Irms (A)
饱和电流
Isat (A)
额定电压
VDC(V)
Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Max.
SMPC1054AF-R47MC-T2 0.47±20% 1.4 1.6 36.5 32.2 51.0 44.5 100
SMPC1054AF-R68MC-T2 0.68±20% 1.8 2.2 32.5 29.0 46.5 40.2 100
SMPC1054AF-1R0MC-T2 1.0±20% 2.3 2.8 31.5 27.3 37.5 32.0 100
SMPC1054AF-1R5MC-T2 1.5±20% 3.5 4.2 25.5 23.3 28.4 25.3 100
SMPC1054AF-2R2MC-T2 2.2±20% 4.0 4.8 23.3 20.8 25.5 21.5 100
SMPC1054AF-2R5MC-T2 2.5±20% 5.3 5.9 16.0 14.0 23.0 19.5 100
SMPC1054AF-3R3MC-T2 3.3±20% 6.0 7.2 18.8 17.0 21.0 18.0 100
SMPC1054AF-4R7MC-T2 4.7±20% 8.2 10.0 14.7 13.2 18.2 14.5 100
SMPC1054AF-6R8MC-T2 6.8±20% 12.0 14.0 12.5 11.2 15.7 13.5 100
SMPC1054AF-100MC-T2 10.0±20% 20.0 23.0 9.3 8.0 13.5 11.5 100
SMPC1054AF-150MC-T2 15.0±20% 26.0 30.0 7.8 7.0 9.3 8.0 100
SMPC1054AF-220MC-T2 22.0±20% 43.2 50.0 6.2 5.5 9.0 7.6 100
SMPC1054AF-330MC-T2 33.0±20% 63.0 75.3 5.1 4.3 7.7 6.6 100
SMPC1054AF-470MC-T2 47.0±20% 89.0 103.0 4.3 3.8 6.0 5.0 100
SMPC1054AF-680MC-T2 68.0±20% 125.0 144.0 3.6 3.1 5.0 4.0 100
SMPC1054AF-101MC-T2 100.0±20% 200.0 235.0 3.0 2.5 4.2 3.3 100
备注 Remark
1、所有测试数据均参考18-25°C环境温度
All test data is referenced to 18-25°C ambient;
2、电感测试条件为用WK3260B或同等设备以100KHz/0.25V测试